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ONLINE REGISTRATION OF PG COURSES
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that some difficulties are being faced by the students in online registration for Post Graduation Courses;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No, Sir. University Grants Commission (UGC) has reported that the registration of post-graduate courses is done by universities through their respective web-sites. No university has brought any difficulty to the notice of UGC regarding online registration.

(b) & (c): Do not arise
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